

MINUTES

IRVINE SPORTS COMMITTEE REGULAR MEETING

January 11, 2022 7:00 PM ZOOM IRVINE, CALIFORNIA

CALL TO ORDER

The regular meeting of the Irvine Sports Committee (Committee) was called to order at 7:03 p.m. on January 11, 2022 via Zoom; Chair Lambeth presiding.

ROLL CALL

PRESENT: 16 COMMITTEE MEMBER:	AYSO Region 213* CBA Spartans Irvine Baseball Club Irvine Dolphins Baseball Club Irvine Soccer Academy* Irvine Girls Softball Association* Irvine Knights Baseball Club Irvine Pony Baseball* Irvine Travel Softball* Liverpool FC Int'l. Academy* Northwood Little League* Pateadores Irvine* Rox Baseball* So Cal Elite Sports, Basketball Member-At-Large* So Cal Elite Sports, Volleyball*	Doug Birozy Todd Tristan Alicia Wright Charles Yoon Frank Fortier Kelly Bjork Dick Owens Eric Gourley Chris Dallas Dave Brown Eddie Ollmann Ben Forey Michelle McNab Cary Lambeth Miriam Gelfand Cary Lambeth

ARS	FN'	Γ•	11

COMMITTEE MEMBER:	Irvine Ranch Little League*	Adrian Fan
COMMITTEE MEMBER:	Irvine Youth Football*	Paul King
COMMITTEE MEMBER:	Orange County United FC	Bart Hess
COMMITTEE MEMBER:	Ryan Lemmon Foundation	Larry Michaels
COMMITTEE MEMBER:	Strikers FC Irvine*	Don Ebert
COMMITTEE MEMBER:	Southern California Cricket	Srinivasa Nori
	Association Youth	

COMMITTEE MEMBER: Southern California Youth Shantha Suraweera

Cricket Academy*

COMMITTEE MEMBER: Member-At-Large* Vacant COMMITTEE MEMBER: Member-At-Large* Vacant

COMMITTEE MEMBER: Member-At-Large* Kenton Fibel VICE CHAIR: Matt Leinart Flag Football* Ryan Bertoni

INTRODUCTIONS

Steven Stewart, Community Services Superintendent, introduced Joe Dillman, Public Works Manager. Manager Dillman shared information on his position and provided his contact information.

PRESENTATIONS

There were no presentations.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Steven Stewart, Community Services Superintendent, announced the following:

- Michelle Herdrich and Phil Wang were introduced as Members-at-large for the 2022-2023 term.
- Certain locations throughout the City will have limited staff, and staff are working to minimize any service impacts due to staff shortages.
- Updates regarding COVID-19 were shared. There are no changes to sports at this time.
- Hicks Canyon field #2 was dedicated and renamed to the Jeremy Goldman Field.

PUBLIC COMMENTS

There were no public comments.

CONSENT CALENDAR

ACTION: Moved by Committee Member Dallas, seconded by Chair Lambeth, and unanimously carried to approve the Consent Calendar as follows:

1.1 MINUTES

ACTION:

Approved the minutes of a regular meeting of the Irvine Sports Committee held October 12, 2021.

1.2 TOURNAMENTS AND EVENTS CALENDAR

ACTION:

Received and filed.

ADJOURNMENT

Moved by Committee Member Dallas, seconded by Chair Lambeth, and unanimously carried to adjourn the regular Irvine Sports Committee meeting at 7:18 p.m.

Cary Lambeth (Jul 13, 2022 14:51 PDT)

CARY LAMBETH, CHAIR

July 12, 2022

Steven Stewart (Jul 13, 2022 14:55 PDT)

STEVEN STEWART

STEVEN STEWART
SUPERINTENDENT OF
COMMUNITY SERVICES